



Sullivan County Public Works Committee Meeting Agenda - Final

Chairman George Conklin
Vice Chairman Michael Brooks
Committee Member Robert Doherty
Committee Member Alan J. Sorensen
Committee Member Joseph Perrello
Committee Member Nicholas Salomone Jr.
Committee Member Ira Steingart

Thursday, December 14, 2023 10:00 AM **Government Center** Call To Order and Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call **Comments: Reports: Discussion:** 1. **Division of Public Works Public Comment Resolutions:** Resolution to authorize the County Manager to execute the lease of three (3) **ID-5685** vacant hangars at the Sullivan County International Airport Resolution to authorize the County Manager to execute an agreement with **ID-5952** NYSDOT to provide funding of the Construction phases of the project to replace County Bridge 77 / BIN 3355420. Resolution to authorize the County Manager to execute an agreement **ID-5953** modification to increase the maximum amount payable for engineering design services with Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. for the replacement of County Bridge 82 (BRIDGE NY funded). Resolution to authorize the County Manager to execute an agreement with **ID-5954** American Petroleum Equipment and Construction, Inc., for emergency spill response and environmental services **Attachments:** R-23-35 APECO TM Rates

Public Wo	orks Committee	Meeting Agen	da - Final	December	14, 2023
5.		e attached resolution.	made to collect bad debt This debt should be v		<u>ID-5955</u>
	Attachments: Acc	ount Customer Balance	<u>Sheet</u>		
6.		Betlem for HVAC Pre	nger to execute an agreed ventative Maintenance in		<u>ID-5957</u>
7.		Bridge 51 in the Town	for BridgeNY funding of Liberty and County B		<u>ID-5958</u>
8.	Grant for an Er environmental impa	nvironmental Assessments of improvements to	r and acceptance of an F nent to evaluate the the runway safety area of International Airport (SC	potential of Runway	<u>ID-5968</u>
9.	Grant for an Enviro	nmental Assessment for	r and acceptance of an F or on and off obstruction runways for the Sulliva	removals	<u>ID-5969</u>

10. Resolution to authorize the renewal of the contract with the Town of Cochecton to lease town owned property to the County for the operation of the Western Sullivan Transfer Station.

Adjourn

International Airport (SCIA).